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NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS ARE RoHS/REACH COMPLIANT.

2. ASSEMBLY MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/TIA 568-C.3.

3. 100% TESTED FOR OPTICAL PERFORMANCE, END FACE CRITERIA AND CLEANLINESS.

4. CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE MANUFACTURED TO C ENTERPRISES STANDARDS.

5. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

6. CLIPPED A-B / B-A, RECONFIGURABLE.

ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK.

ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK FOR STRAIN RELIEF.

LABEL. PLACED APPROX. 6 INCHES FROM CONNECTOR.

9.1.  LINE 1: PART NUMBER.

9.2.  LINE 2: LENGTH.

9.3.  LINE 3: SEQUENTIAL NUMBER.
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BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM QTY COMPONENT

3 2 LABEL

2 AR
SINGLE-MODE OS2 OFNP IN/OUT CABLE; BLACK

1 2

LC-DUPLEX UNIBOOT UPC POLISH, RECONFIGURABLE;

BLUE HOUSING

900 um TIGHT-BUFFERED FIBER

OUTER JACKET

FLAME RETARDENT

WATER BLOCKING ARAMID YARN
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TEST LIMITS AT 1310 nm
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R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

<=0.50dB 0.20dB >=50dB 60dB

A

B

B

A

LC DUPLEX UPC POLISH UNIBOOT CONNECTOR

COMPLIANT:

TELCORDIA GR-326

TIA 604

FIBER TYPE: SINGLEMODE

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT: -40°C TO +85°C

CONNECTER DURABILITY: 500 MATINGS

SINGLEMODE OS2 OFNP IN/OUT CABLE

COMPLIANT:

NFPA262

UL RATED OFNP

ITU-T G.657.A1

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT: -40°C TO +70°C

APPLICATION:

INDOOR / OUTDOOR

DUCT


